## S.J.S. Enterprises Limited

(Formerly known as S.J.S. Enterprises Private Limited)
Sy No 28/P16 of Agra Village and Sy No 85/P6
of B.M Kaval Village Kengeri Hobli Bangalore 560082

P: +91 80 6194 0777 F: +91 80 28425110

Email ld: info@sjsindia.com, compliance@sjsindia.com

ISO 14001 ISO 45001 ISO 9001 IATE 16949

CIN: L51909KA2005PLC036601

www.sjsindia.com



April 29, 2022

To,

Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai -400 051

Symbol: SJS

**BSE Limited** 

Corporate Relationship Department, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, New Trading Wing, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

**Scrip Code: 543387** 

ISIN: INE284S01014

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Confirmation of non-applicability of Initial and Annual Disclosure under Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

In additional to letter dated April 18, 2022 and With reference to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26<sup>th</sup> November 2018 (the "Circular"), regarding submission of Initial and Annual Disclosure by 'Large Corporate' (LC) pertaining to fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by LC, we hereby inform that S.J.S. Enterprises Limited (the "Company") is not a 'Large Corporate' as on 31<sup>st</sup> March 2022 as per the criteria specified in para 2.2 of the Circular.

Accordingly, Annual Disclosure as mentioned in Annexure B2 of the said circular for the financial year 2021-22 is not applicable to the Company.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you. Yours faithfully,

For S.J.S. Enterprises Limited

Thabraz Hushain W.

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Membership No.: A51119